OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissione 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Squire Laboratories, Inc.	, T	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office When attached original documents or copy thereof. Ime: Neogen Corporation
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Part ☑ Corporation-State (Massachusetts) □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Ye 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Mer	nership Str Cit s X No ger ange of Name If assign is attact	reet Address:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at		Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian C. McLeod Internal Address:		otal number of applications and gistrations involved:
Street Address: 2190 Commons Par City: Okemos State: MI	7IP: 48864	Peposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 Fg. 481 1 Fg. 481 2000 MIHAII 00000393 1065643 2000 MIHAII 00000393 1065643 2010 Fg. 481 2010	Signatu	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 9/11/2000

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Squire Laboratories, Inc., WHEREAS, Massachusetts Corporation, whose principal office address is 100 Mill Street, Revere, Massachusetts 02151, is the owner of the trademark and registration set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Neogen Corporation, a Michigan corporation, whose principal office address is 620 Lesher Place, Lansing, Michigan 48912 is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable NOW, considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Squire Laboratories, Inc., does hereby assign unto Neogen Corporation, all right, title, and interest in and to, together with the good will of the business symbolized by, the following mark:

> Trademark: SQUIRE Registration No.: 1,065,643 Registration Date: May 17, 1977 Renewal Term Begins May 17, 1997 International Class No. 5

Squire Laboratories, Inc.

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS:

COUNTY OF JUPPOLIK

RECORDED: 09/15/2000

Subscribed, sworn, and acknowledged before me this day of SEPTEMBER, 2000, by AMERICO E. SALEPUD

of Squire Laboratories, Inc.

SEAL

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0954